p &

Jolly Archers of
Houghton & Wyton

S51st Anniversary Open Western

Huntingdon, Jubilee Park,
28th July 2013

Judges: Brian Dunlop, Pat Kerrigan, Bill Kinsella and John Searle

Hope to see you all again soon, perhaps at our Open York, Herefords and Bristols competition on 22nd
September 2013 — see our web-site for details.

Thanks are due in no small measure to those members of Jolly Archers who helped on the day, to all
the judges who kept things moving smoothly throughout the day and finally, to the members of
Huntingdon Town Football Club for all their hospitality in opening up their clubhouse for the day.



Western

Recurve Gentleman
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Tony Hollis
Drew Clarke
Marc Bax

Carl Baldry
Martin Davis
Stan Mace

Scott Wilson
Shaun Crowson
John Waters
Adrian Wilkinson
Adam Everest
Tommy Goddard
Mike Williamson
Robert Edson
Robert Alexander
Justin Killick
Tony Nicholls
Alan Vincent
Liam Statham
Tom Stiles

Marc Ben-Nathan

Chaz Bunten

Recurve Lady

AN AW

Susan Corless
Jade Aldworth
Sarah Austin
Jean Bunten
Nel Bax

Nikki Ledwick

Recurve Junior Boy

1

Joe Ground

Results

St Neots Bowmen
Jolly Archers

St Neots Bowmen
Lowestoft A.C.
Archers of Raunds
OOBAC

Jolly Archers
OOBAC
Pathfinder Bowmen
Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers

Ely Archers

Ely Archers
Archers of Raunds
Ely Archers

Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers
Jolly Archers
OOBAC

Jolly Archers
OOBAC

Northampton A.C.
Lowestoft A.C.
Netherhall Archers
OOBAC

St Neots Bowmen

Ouse Valley Archers

Thorpe Hamlet

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

Score Hits
810 96
792 96
728 96
702 96
700 96
692 96
671 95
624 94
616 92
607 93
599 93
582 94
571 93
558 94
524 92
517 91
515 91
511 91
487 89
408 88
344 72

Withdrew

Score Hits
773 95
705 95
644 96
535 95
433 85
149 39

Score Hits
806 96

Golds
75
61
43
34
33
37
32
25
20
26
24
19
20
21
13
10
11
10
14

Golds
58
37
24
14
14

Golds
71



Recurve Junior Girl

1 Robyn Searle

Recurve Barebow Gentleman

1 Jurjen Winkel
2 Kevin Wood

Traditional Recurve

1 Simon Tuffs

Compound Gentleman

1 Andrew Gibson

Steve Haynes

Archie McDougall

Ron Vernon

“n AW

Steve Darby-Smythe

Compound Lady

1 Helen Darby-Smythe

Longbow Gentleman

1 James Bridges

2 Dave Williams

3 William Scoltock-Pape

4 Shaun Jacobs

5 Brian Cracknell
Longbow Lady

1 Lynn Gray

2 Maureen Edgar

OOBAC

Ely Archers

Archers of Raunds

Targetcraft Archers

Wisbech Freestyle A C
Jolly Archers
Targetcraft Archers
Pathfinder Bowmen

Pathfinder Bowmen

Pathfinder Bowmen

Netherhall Archers
Newport Pagnell
Harlow Bowmen
Jolly Archers

Jolly Archers

OOBAC
Jolly Archers

Score

456

Score
680
325

Score

229

Score
834
829
780
780
695

Score

800

Score
562
530
412
328
303

Score
156
60

Hits
80

Hits
96
75

Hits
56

Hits
96
95
96
96
89

Hits
96

Hits
92
90
82
72
73

Hits
36
18

Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

Golds
14

Golds
29

Golds

Golds
79
82
59
58
49

Golds
67

Golds
25
17
10

Golds



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

Short Western

Recurve Gentleman

Score Hits Golds

1 Simon Davies Netherhall Archers 750 96 47

2 Brian White Netherhall Archers 690 96 31

3 Phil Bramford Netherhall Archers 613 95 20

4 Andrew Springer Jolly Archers 495 91 9
Recurve Lady

Score Hits Golds
1 Victoria Crowson OOBAC 632 94 26

Recurve Junior Boy
Score Hits Golds
1 Alexander Vincent Jolly Archers 247 55 6

Junior Western

Recurve Lady
Score Hits Golds
1 Anthea Bramford Netherhall Archers 592 96 17

Recurve Junior Boy
Score Hits Golds
1 Jordan Johnson Pheonix Archers 716 96 40
2 William Killick Ely Archers 626 96 19

Recurve Junior Girl
Score Hits Golds
1 Paulette Watts Lowestoft A.C. 782 96 61
2 Madeleine Aldrich Jolly Archers 691 95 39
Recurve Barebow Junior Boy
Score Hits Golds
1 Hayden Ledwick Ouse Valley Archers 301 65 5

Short Junior Western
Compound Junior Boy
Score Hits Golds
1 Reece Johnson Pheonix Archers 838 96 85



Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton

Team Awards

Recurve Team
Score Hits Golds
1 St Neots Bowmen T Hollis, M Bax, N Bax 1971 277 132
2 OOBAC S Mace, S Crowson, J Bunten 1851 285 76

Compound Team

Score Hits Golds

1  Pathfinder Bowmen H Darby-Smythe, R Vernon, S Darby-Smythe 2275 281 174
Club Longbow
Score Hits Golds
1 Jolly Archers S Jacobs, B Cracknell, M Edgar 691 163 9
Adjusted Score Awards
Jolly Archers of Houghton & Wyton Adjusted Score Trophy
1 Tony Nicholls Jolly Archers 1489
2 Scott Wilson Jolly Archers 1472
3 Madeleine Aldrich Jolly Archers 1433
4 Shaun Jacobs Jolly Archers 1432
5 Adam Everest Jolly Archers 1429
6  Drew Clarke Jolly Archers 1428
7  Marc Ben-Nathan Jolly Archers 1426
8 Steve Haynes Jolly Archers 1416
9 Tommy Goddard Jolly Archers 1412
10  Adrian Wilkinson Jolly Archers 1408
11 Alan Vincent Jolly Archers 1407
=11 Brian Cracknell Jolly Archers 1407
13 Alexander Vincent Jolly Archers 1167



